Im 2ro/>02]
prrm—

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DAUPHIN
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPROVING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT (CDBG-CV) ROUND 2 COVID RECOVERY SMALL
BUSINESS AND NONPROFIT ASSISTANCE GRANT AWARDS AND
AUTHORIZING GEORGE H. CONNOR TO EXECUTE SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

RESOLUTION No. [ -o(A/

WHEREAS, under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act
(CARES Act), the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
(HUD) has allocated a second tranche of funding to the County of Dauphin Pennsylvania,
to implement additional Community Development Block Grant COVID Assistance
Programs (CDBG -CV); and

WHEREAS, the County of Dauphin submitted, and HUD approved, the Counfy’s
2019 Amended Consolidated Action Plan, which accounts for appropriated uses of the -
second tranche of CDBG-CV funds; and

WHEREAS, the Dauphin County Board of Commissioners previously approved
the additionally amended 2019 Action Plan, which included the allocation of $1,148,664
for additional CDBG-CV COVID Recovery Small Business and Nonprofit Assistance
Grants; and '

- WHEREAS, the Dauphin County Office of Community and Economic
Development solicited additional grant applications from Dauphin County small
businesses and nonprofit organizations through a public application process; and

WHEREAS, the Dauphin County Office of Community and Economic
Development thoroughly reviewed each application and determined eligibility based on
requirements established HUD, and

WHEREAS, the Dauphin County Office of Community and Economic
Development has presented the first round of applicants that meet all eligibility
requirements for the CDBG-CV Round 2 COVID Recovery Small Business and
Nonprofit Assistance Grant Program and hereby recommends that grants be awarded to
the entities and in the amounts listed on Exhibit “A”; and

WHEREAS, due to the continued need for rapid deployment of critical funding
to small businesses and nonprofits impacted by COVID-19, the Board of Commissioners
seeks to expedite the administrative process to deploy assistance in a timely manner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of
Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, that:

1. The subrecipients and corresponding award amounts listed in Exhibit “A” are
hereby approved in an amount totaling $1,041,484.05.




2. George H. Connor, Director of the Dauphin County Office of Community and
Economic Development is hereby authorized and directed to sign and execute -
individual subrecipient agreements between the County of Dauphin and the
subrecipients named in Exhibit “A.”

3. A similar resolution is expected to be considered in the future until the remainder

of CDBG-CV funds allocated for small business and nonprofit assistance are fully
expended.

Approved this [0 day of ///éb}/ her ‘j ,2021.

ATTEST: ‘ COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
BY: @ /%7 | Q//// [
Cirad Sayley” ‘ Y T Haste
Chief Clerk ha1
BY:
‘Mike Pries
Commissioner
BY: g ;é;fp ﬂ@&gg o
eorgeP. Hartwick, III
Commissioner




RESOLUTION NO. XX-2021
'EXHIBIT "A" Dauphin Couny CDBG-CV Round 2
Grant Awards for Commissioner Approval

Subrecipient

" Award Amount

255 2nd Street LLC (nghsplre Dlner) 10,000.00
12nd Street Shawarma 9,167.00
3745 Enterprises, Inc (Mr. G's Place) 10,000.00
4 Piers LLC (Wharf Bar & Grille) 10,000.00
6200 Derry Street, Inc. 10,000.00
6791 Enterprises (Irgo's Tavern) 10,000.00
A Golden Memorial Adult Day Care Center, LLC 10,000.00
A New Tomorrow 10,000.00
ABCJ LLC (Café Fresco) 10,000.00 |
Above Da Rim, LL.C 10,000.00
Agrinion Inc (The Subway Café) 10,000.00
Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite Northern Masonic Jurisdiction - Valley of Harrisk 10,000.00
Babylon Nails LLC 10,000.00
Bamboo Nail Spa LLC 10,000.00
Bear & Bear Inc (Simply Turkey) 10,000.00
Beautiful U2 Hair Salon 9,000.00
Bella Serra Boutique, Inc 10,000.00
Big Ming (Under Dog Bar & Girill) 10,000.00
Bollywood Bar & Grille 10,000.00
Brookside Diner & Lounge 10,000.00
~ |Brother Moe Pizzeria LLC 10,000.00
- |Brubar Inc (Federal Taphouse) 10,000.00
BVM Lodging Group 10,000.00
Capital Region Economic Development Corp (CREDC) 10,000.00
Capow Jamaican Restaurant 10,000.00
Central Dauphin Band Boosters Association 10,000.00
Central Penn Insurance Partners, Inc. 10,000.00
Certified HR Experts 10,000.00
Cherish'D LLC 10,000.00
Christina's Home and More 10,000.00
Christy Nguyen (Barber Shop Hershey) 10,000.00
Cocoa Counseling Center 10,000.00
Coexist Gallery, LLC 10,000.00
Coskey Construction, Inc. 10,000.00
Crazy Horse Jerky . 9,780.00
Dafnos Italian Grille 10,000.00
Dauphin Middle Paxton Home Association 10,000.00
Dealer Consulting Services of PA, LLC 10,000.00
Dirty Dog Enterprises, LLC (Dirty Dog Hauling) 10,000.00
DJ Klock Entertainment - 10,000.00
Ebony | Barber Shop 4,140.00
Exclusively Yours Catering & Events LLC 10,000.00
Fresco CC, LLC (Café Fresco Center City) 10,000.00
Ghost Brewing LLC (Rubber Soul Brewing) 10,000.00




RESOLUTION NO. XX-2021
EXHIBIT "A" Dauphin Couny CDBG-CV Round 2
Grant Awards for Commissioner Approval

Golden Rule Christian Academy

10,000.00
GPS Solutions ' 10,000.00
Hank's Smokin Hot BBQ & Catering Co - 10,000.00
HANNA Education Foundation 10,000.00
Harrisburg Opera Association 10,000.00
HBK Enterprise Inc (Ann Nail Stop) 10,000.00
Hello Tax Co 10,000.00
Hershey Derry Townshlp Historical Society 10,000.00
Historic City Gardens 9,997.63
HL Tax Services LLC 10,000.00
Jaiyesha Management 10,000.00
Jan Jac LLC (The Hop Yard Sports Pub) 10,000.00
K&K Alpha Communications, Inc - 10,000.00
Kam Auto Center 10,000.00
KEMS Enterprises LLC 10,000.00
Knock Knock, Inc. 10,000.00
Koup's Cycle Shop 10,000.00
Latino Hispanic American Community Center (LHACC) 10,000.00
Law Office of Douglas Roeder 6,771.57
Lawnton War Veterans Home Association 10,000.00
Layne's Careful Cleaners 10,000.00
Little Amps Coffee 10,000.00
Mallios LLC (Keystone Restaurant) 10,000.00
Marsico Sports Media, LLC 10,000.00
Middletown Anglers & Hunters Association 10,000.00
Mikado 2 Inc. 10,000.00
Millersburg Area Art Association 1,280.85
Millersburg Lodge 59, Loyal Order of Moose 10,000.00
My Barber Shop 6,789.00
Onabella, LTD 10,000.00
Patch-N-Match 10,000.00
Paxtang Grill, Inc 10,000.00
Phyletus Trucking LLC 6,000.00
Pop's House, Inc. 10,000.00
Progress Hair Salon 3,204.00
Rayzor Tattoos 10,000.00
Robert Matthew Jackson Veterans Center, Inc. 10,000.00
Rolling Grill (The Cart) 7,455.00
Sad's Soulfood Café 10,000.00
Second Street Enterprises (Zembies) 10,000.00
Selah Skin Center 10,000.00
Senators Partners LLC 10,000.00
SFP East Shore Associates (Best Western Premier) 10,000.00
Smart Choice Training Institute, LLC -10,000.00
Smart Style by Shannon Paul 10,000.00
Soul Burrito, LLC 10,000.00

St. Thomas Roasters

10,000.00




RESOLUTION NO. XX-2021
EXHIBIT "A" Dauphin Couny CDBG-CV Round 2
Grant Awards for Commissioner Approval

Steelton Hair 10,000.00
Stock's on Second, Inc 10,000.00
Sunny Days LLC 10,000.00
Supreme Clean LLC 10,000.00
Suraj Management 10,000.00
Tae Park (Harrisburg Hilton) 10,000.00
Taylor Made Detailing 10,000.00
Tesa LLC (City Line Diner) 10,000.00
The American Literacy Corporation 10,000.00
The Fair Housing Council of the Capital Region, Inc. 10,000.00
|The Hershey Partnership 7,899.00
The Vineyard at Hershey 10,000.00
Ths Contracting 10,000.00
Trinity Construction Group LLC 10,000.00
Value General 10,000.00
VI Movements LLC _ 10,000.00
Yankey Clippers Hershey (Great Clips) 10,000.00
TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT APPROVED 1,041,484.05




